## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name			Execution Date		
Ted Suszczynski			09/01/2006		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name: Maria Susz	Maria Suszczynski				
Street Address: 5004 Los M	5004 Los Morros Way, Unit 6				
City: Oceanside	Oceanside				
State/Country: CALIFORN	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code: 92057	92057				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 1120		5842		G	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:(330)758-7507Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:330-758-7505					
Correspondent Name: R.C. Harpman					
Address Line 1: 819 Southwestern Run					
Address Line 4: Youngstown, OHIO 44514					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		R.C. Harpman			
Total Attachments: 1 source=NEC20060908012338#page1.tif					

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, Ted Suszczynski, of 7764 Silver Fox, Boardman, Ohio 44512, have invented certain improvements in INSTALLATION METHOD AND MATERIAL SYSTEM FOR INDUCTIVE BILLET HEATING COILS, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on August 18, 2005, Serial No. 11/205,842; and

Whereas, Maria Suszczynski, of 5004 Los Morros Way, Unit 6, Oceanside, California 92057 is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Ted Suszczynski, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto Maria Suszczynski 33 1/3% of the full and undivided right, for the territory of the United States of America, in and to the said invention as described in the aforesaid application; said invention, application and Letters Patents to be held and enjoyed, to the extent of the interest hereby assigned, by the said Maria Suszczynski for her own use and enjoyment and for the use and behoof of her legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had

be granted, as run, .... this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this <u>I</u> day of <u>Soptember</u>. 2006, At <u>X7764 Silver Fox</u> Board mon, Oh.o. Manney

Ted Suszczynsk

**RECORDED: 09/07/2006**